Sid Sexton of $1000.00 to the Library and Animal Shelter 
(Mr. Sid Sexton) 

3. Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, awarding a 
contract to XIT Paving and Construction Inc. for the Johnnie Row and Ross Lane 
Reconstruction Project in the amount of Nine Hundred Ninety Two Thousand 
Seven Hundred Thirty Five Dollars and No Cents ($992,735.00); authorizing the 
City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an 
effective date (Community Development Director) 

4. Conduct a Public Hearing on a request to change the zoning from Planned 
Development-19-04 (PD-19-04) to Planned Development-19-04-Amended (PD-19-

[...]

Meeting Date: May 18, 2020 

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, awarding a contract to XIT 
Paving and Construction Inc. for the Johnnie Row and Ross Lane Reconstruction Project in the 
amount of Nine Hundred Ninety Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Five Dollars and No Cents 
($992,735.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and 
providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The City of Seagoville accepted sealed bids for the Johnnie Row and Ross Lane Reconstruction 
Project. A total of eleven (11) bids were received that ranged to as high as $1,686,961.13.

[...]

A legal ad was published per the Texas Local Government Code for the public hearing at the 
Planning and Zoning Commission in the Monday, April 13, 2020, edition of the Daily Commercial 
Record newspaper. Not including the subject parcels, there are one hundred eight (108) properties 
and parts of ten (10) public streets within 200-feet of the boundary of the subject area. The owners 
of each parcel were notified in compliance with the 200-foot rule by mail on Wednesday, April 
15, 2020, for the Planning and Zoning Commission meeting.

[...]

A legal ad was published per the Texas Local Government Code for the public 

hearing at the Planning and Zoning Commission in the Monday, April 13, 2020, edition of the Daily 
Commercial Record newspaper. Not including the subject parcels, there are one hundred eight (108) properties 
and parts of ten (10) public streets within 200-feet of the boundary of the subject area. The owners of each parcel 
were notified in compliance with the 200-foot rule by mail on Wednesday, April 15, 2020, for the Planning and 
Zoning Commission meeting.